## Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

## **Amendment Form**

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1306

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE NUMBER OF VOTING PRECINCTS IN A CITY OF THE FIRST CLASS.

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1306

Amend House Bill No. 1306 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9, delete "PRECINCTS" and substitute "SITES"

AND

Page 1, line 15, delete "PRECINCTS" and substitute "SITES"

AND

Page 1, line 25, delete "precinct" and substitute "precinct site"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "precinct" and substitute "site"



The Amendment was read
By: Representative Rye
KLC/KLC - 01-30-2019 16:08:07
KLC152